## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/26/2024

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Roger J. Reinert to announce Tourism Marketing RFP working group

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## **Media Advisory**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert to announce Tourism Marketing RFP working group

Wednesday, March 27 | 11:00 AM | City Hall, 411 W. First Street | Fourth Floor, Mayor's Reception Room

[DULUTH, MN] Mayor Roger J. Reinert will announce the formation of a working group to review the Tourism Marketing RFP and city contract in a press conference in the Mayor's Reception Room on the fourth floor of City Hall Wednesday, March 27 at 11:00 AM.

A press release will follow the announcement.

###